Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H1/26/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 71 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1233
4			
5	By: Joint Budget Committee		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entit	tled	
8	ΑΝ ΑCΤ ΤΟ Α	MEND ARKANSAS CODE 19-4-702 PERT	AINING TO
9	STATE CAPIT	TAL IMPROVEMENTS; AND FOR OTHER PL	URPOSES.
10			
11		Subtitle	
12		END ARKANSAS CODE 19-4-702	
13	PERTAI	INING TO STATE CAPITAL	
14	I MPRO\	VEMENTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
18			
19		nsas Code 19-4-702(e) pertaining	to time limits on
20	vouchers is amended to		
21		e agencies may carry over from the	5
22	5	cond fiscal year of the biennium a	5 .
23		is to the extent necessary to pay	
24 25		least ninety (90) days prior to	
25 26	-	ceived until after the end of the	-
20	•	tems and commodities is substantian the receipt of a formal bid.	ated by a written
28	C C	tate agencies may carry over from	the first fiscal year
29		second fiscal year of the bienni	
30		on appropriations and funds as de	
31		to pay for renovation and minor	
32		of State Building Services which	
33		prior to the end of the first fis	
34		until after the end of the first	
35		tten contract. This carry over p	
36		s and funds involving maintenance	
	-		

HB1233

1	(2) (3) This subsection shall be supplemental to any other
2	authority granted any state agency by law to carry forward unexpended fund
3	balances from one (1) fiscal year to another.
4	/s/ Womack
5	
6	
7	APPROVED: 2/1/2001
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	